

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13896- 13897 / 2008

OM P R A K A S H A S A T I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 01/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since process fee has been filed, delay in filing the same
is condoned.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master