

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)Nos.13896-13897/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2006 in CMWP No.  
64396/2005 & CMRA No. 144184/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH ASATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv  
Mr. A. Abdi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERService of notice on the respondent is complete. Respondent No.1  
has not filed any Counter Affidavit.Respondent No.2 and 3 have also appeared and filed Counter  
Affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit has also been filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG